BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

CITY OF SEATTLE
In the Matter of the Appeal of Hearing Examiner File:
MUP-19-033 (SE, W)
JACK WOZNIAK Department Reference:
3030857-LU

from a decision issued by the Director,
Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The appellant has withdrawn their appeal. Pursuant to Hearing Examiner Rule 3.06, the
matter should be, and hereby is, DISMISSED, and the hearing scheduled to be held March

9™ is CANCELLED.
“{\ /

Ryan P. Vancil, Hearing Examiner
Office of the Hearing Examiner

Entered this 2™ day of January, 2020.




BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent
true and correct copies of the attached Order of Dismissal to each person listed below, or on the
attached mailing list, in the matter of JACK WOZNIAK. Case Number: MUP-19-033 (SE, W)

in the manner indicated.

Party Method of Service
Appellant [ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
Jack Wozniak [] Inter-office Mail
jackmwozniak@gmail.com X E-mail
[] Fax
[] Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger

Appellant Legal Counsel
Alex Sidles

Bricklin & Newman, LLP
sidles@bnd-law.com

Bryan J. Telegin
telegin@bnd-law.com

Peggy S. Cahill
cahill@bnd-law.com

miller@bnd-law.com

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

X] E-mail

[ ] Fax

[] Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger

Department

Ellen Aebischer

SDCI
ellen.aebischer@seattle.gov

Bruce Rips
bruce.rips@seattle.gov

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[] Inter-office Mail

E-mail

[]Fax

[] Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger

Applicant
Michael Pollard

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail




michael@seattlelanduseco.com

[X] E-mail

[] Fax

[ ] Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger

Applicant Legal Counsel
Brandon Gribben

Helsell Fetterman, LLP
bgribben@helsell.com

Gennifer Holland
gholland@helsell.com

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[] Inter-office Mail

X E-mail

[] Fax

(] Hand Delivery

] Legal Messenger

Dated: January 2. 2020

= %ﬁ»&w

Galen Edlund-Cho
Legal Assistant




